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Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, L.L.C. (TGP) will be hosting ten in-person open houses and one virtual open house to provide local
residents and other interested stakeholders with additional information regarding the proposed Mississippi Crossing Project (Project).

The proposed Project includes approximately 206 miles of new 42-inch diameter and 36-inch diameter pipeline and new compressor and
meter stations in the states of Mississippi and Alabama, designed to transport natural gas from TGP’s 100 Line near Greenville, Mississippi,
to SNG’s south mainline near Rose Hill/Meridian, Mississippi and to Transco’s Station 85 near Butler, Alabama.

Project Open Houses

Monday, January 27, 2025, 6-8 p.m. (CST)
Quitman Jr. High School, 501 Lynda St, Quitman, MS 39355

Wednesday, February 12, 2025, 6-8 p.m. (CST)
Clarkdale High School, 7000 MS-145, Meridian, MS 39301

Thursday, February 13, 2025, 6-8 p.m. (CST)
Warehouse Industrial Event Venue, 212 N. Academy, Butler, AL 36904

Tuesday, February 18, 2025, 6-8 p.m. (CST)
Washington County Convention Center, 1040 S Raceway Rd, Greenville, MS 38703

Wednesday, February 19, 2025, 6-8 p.m. (CST)
Humphreys County High School, 700 Cohn St, Belzoni, MS 39038

Thursday, February 20, 2025, 6-8 p.m. (CST)
Central Holmes Christian School, 130 Robert E Lee Dr, Lexington, MS 39095

Monday, February 24, 2025, 6-8 p.m. (CST)
Attala County Coliseum, 550 MS-12, Kosciusko, MS 39090

Tuesday, February 25, 2025, 6-8 p.m. (CST)
Leake Central Elementary School, 603 MS-16, Carthage, MS 39051

Wednesday, February 26, 2025, 6-8 p.m. (CST)
Neshoba Central High School, 1123 Golf Course Rd, Philadelphia, MS 39350

Thursday, February 27, 2025, 6-8 p.m. (CST)

Newton County High School — Career Center, 16389 Highway 503,
Decatur, MS 39327

Wednesday, March 5, 2025, 7:00 p.m. (CST)

Virtual Open House
Light refreshments will be served at the Open Houses.

Registration for the virtual open house and additional information is available on the Project website:

www.kindermorgan.com/Operations/Projects/Mississippi-Crossing-Project
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